DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY WASHINGTON 25, D. C., 11 August 1954

ection	
1	CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEFOT. NORTH CAROLINA—Redesignated
II	CHARLOTTE STORAGE ACTIVITY, ATLANTA GENERAL DEPOT-Established.
	CHARLOTTE STORAGE ACTIVITY, ATLANTA GENERAL DEPOT, GEORGIA-
III	Discontinued
	AVIATION BRANCH, G-3, HEADQUARTERS ENGINEER CENTER, FORT
IV	BELVOIR, VIRGINIA—Designated a class I activity
	RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO COLONEL, REGULAR ARMY.
	JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS. AND ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE-
V	DA General Orders 41, 1954, amended
•	RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COLONEL, REG-
	ULAR ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS, CHAPLAINS, AND
VI	ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE-DA General Orders 36, 1954, amended
	RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO MAJOR, REGULAR ARMY.
	JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS. CHAPLAINS, AND ARMY MEDICAL
VII	SERVICE—DA General Orders 37, 1954, amended
	RECOMMENDED LIST FOR PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN, REGULAR ARMY—DA
VIII	General Orders 40, 1954, amended
1 441	CENCIST ATALIS AND A WARRY STREET, COMPANY CONTRACTOR AND

I_CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, NORTH CAROLINA.—Effective 1 October 1954, the Charlotte Quartermaster Depot, North Carolina, a class II command installation, under the jurisdiction of The Quartermaster General, is redesignated the Charlotte Ordnance Missile Plant, North Carolina, a class II industrial installation, under the jurisdiction of the Chief of Ordnance.

[AG 323.3 (21 Jul 54)]

II...CHARLOTTE STORAGE ACTIVITY, ATLANTA GENERAL DEPOT.—
Effective 1 October 1954, the Charlotte Storage Activity of Atlanta General
Depot is established at the Charlotte Ordnance Missile Plant, North Carolina,
as a class II activity under the jurisdiction of The Quartermaster General.

[AG 823.8 (21 Jul 54)]

III...CHARLOTTE STORAGE ACTIVITY, ATLANTA GENERAL DEPOT, GEORGIA.—Effective 30 June 1955, the Charlotte Storage Activity of Atlanta General Depot, Georgia, a class II activity under the jurisdiction of The Quartermaster General, located at Charlotte Ordnance Missile Plant, North Carolina, is discontinued.

[AG 323.3 (21 Jul 54)]

IV..AVIATION BRANCH, G-3, HEADQUARTERS ENGINEER CENTER, FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA.—Effective 1 August 1954, the Aviation Branch, G-3, Headquarters Engineer Center, Fort Belvoir, Virginia, is designated a class I activity under the jurisdiction of the Commanding General, Military District of Washington.

[AG 823.8 (2 Aug 54)]

V...RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO COLONEL, REGULAR ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS, AND ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE.—DA General Orders 41, 1954, is amended as follows:

I. So much of paragraph 3a as reads—"91. March, Leon D., is amended to read "91. Marsh, Leon D.,

2. So much of paragraph 3a as reads—"394. Ritchie, Ernest Lee R., is amended to read "394. Ritchie, Ernest LeeR.,

[AG 210.2 (22 Jul 54)]

VI..RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COLONEL, REGULAR ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS,

```
CHAPLAINS, AND ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE .- DA General Orders 36, 1954.
is amended as follows:
  1. So much of paragraph 3a as reads-
  "799. Harner, Allen H., " is amended to read "799. Harnar, Allen H.,
  2. So much of paragraph 3a as reads-
  "1044. Johnson, Edward G., " is amended to read "1044. Johnson.
Edward C.,
  3. So much of paragraph 3a as reads—
  "1158. Tilson, George, " is amended to read "1158. Tilson, George E.,
  [AG 210.2 (22 Jul 54)]
  VII:_RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO MAJOR, REGULAR
ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S CORPS, CHAPLAINS, AND ARMY
MEDICAL SERVICE .- So much of paragraph 3a, DA General Orders 37, 1954,
as reads-
  "13. Compf, Clayton N., " is amended to read "13. Gompf, Clayton N.,
  [AG 210.2 (22 Jul 54)]
  VIII ... RECOMMENDED LIST FOR PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN, REGULAR
ARMY.—DA General Orders 40, 1954, is amended as follows:
  1. So much of paragraph 3a as reads-
  a. '35. King, William P.,
                               " (following No. 30, Spettel, Frank J.,
                                                                       )
is amended to read "31. Hill, Alfred G.,
  b. "177. Keator, Harvey E., " 1" is amended to read "177. Keator, Hervey
  c. "222. Munn, Richard A., Jr.,
d. "225. Freed, Celo S.,
" is amended to read "225. Freed, Cleo S.,
  e. "244. Schwartz, Ferd. L., ' is amended to read "244. Schwartz,
Ferdinand L.,
  f. "350. DeFranco, Theodore J., " is amended to read "350. De Franco,
Theodore J., ."
  g. "358. Manning, Kenneth T., ' is amended to read "353. Manning,
Kenneth T., ."
  h. "447. Murphy, James A., Jr.,
                                     " is amended to read "447. Murphey,
James A., Jr.,
  4. "518. Smith, Wilfred K. G.,
                                     " is amended to read "518. Smith,
Wilfrid K. G.,
  f. "521. Kirksey, Fiaylous W., k. "606. Bowen, William C., " is amended to read "606. Bowen, William
C., Jr.,
  I. "628. Harralson, Jos. S., Jr.
                                    " is amended to read "626. Harrelson,
Joseph S., Jr.,
  m. "669. Monroe, Keith La. Va.,
                                    " is amended to read "669. Monroe,
Keith LaV.
  2. "673. Proctor, Gilbert, Jr. " is amended to read "673. Procter, Gil-
```

6. "680. Carpenter, Dalton D. O., Jr.,

ter, Dalton O., Jr.,

" is amended to read "680. Carpen-

p. "687, Kryzanowsky, Constantine E., " is amended to read "687. Kryzanowsky, Constantine D., ." " is amended to read "718. Rusanowsky, g. "718. Rusanowsky, Alex. P., Alexander P., r. "779. Porter, Robert H., " is amended to read "779. Porter, Hobert H., s. "780. Childress, Herb. J., Jr., " is amended to read "780. Childress, Herbert J., Jr., t. "783, Reynolds, Cliff, C., Jr., " is amended to read "783. Reynolds. Clifford C., Jr., " "' is deleted. u. "John P., Jr., " is amended to read "811, Miescher, v. "811. Miescher, Walt. H., Jr., Walter H., Jr., w. "867. Huff, Douglass A. " is amended to read "S67. Huff, Douglas A., x. "892. Parker, Orville L. R., " is amended to read "892. Parker, Orville y. "906. Nelson, Ray. N., Jr., " is amended to read "906. Nelson, Raymond N., Jr., z. "933. Scott, Veverly S., " is amended to read "933. Scott, Beverly S., aa. "948. Denchfield, Ray C.," " is amended to read "948. Denchfield, Raymond C.,7 ab. "1025. Martin, Merritt P., " (following No. 1004, Rountree, Wadie J.,) is amended to read "1005. Berner, Bent E., ac. "1090. Russel, Jay V., " is amended to read "1090. Russell, Jay V., ad. "1102. Whitehead, E. C., Jr., " is amended to read "1102. Whitehead, Ennis C., Jr., ac. "1107. Sykes, Edw. P., Jr.," " is amended to read "1107. Sykes, Edward P., Jr., of. "1139. Tibbetts Fred. E., 3d, 'is amended to read "1139. Tibbetts, Frederick E., 3d. " ag. "1158. Schlotterbeck, Walter B., " (following No. 1152. McEnery, John W., is amended to read "1153. McCuen, John J., ah. "1171. Callahan, Edward F., " is amended to read "1171. Callanan, Edward F., . ,,, ai. "1174. Webber, Ken. E., Jr. " is amended to read "1174. Webber, Kenneth E., Jr., aj. "1207. Haskell, Louis W., " is amended to read "1207. Haskell, Louis W., Jr., ak. "1231. Bertram, Edw. H., Jr., " is amended to read "1231. Bertram, Edward H., Jr., al. "1266. Eagen, Warren C., " is amended to read "1266. Eagan, Warren am. "1279. Lumpkin, Benj. E., Jr., " is amended to read "1279. Lumpkin,

" is amended to read "1302. Williams,

" is amended to read "1313. Rusch-

TAGO 890B

Benjamin E., Jr.,

meyer, Gerald F.,

Theodore C., Jr., ."

an. "1302. Williams, Theo C., Jr.,

ao. "1313. Russhmeyer, Gerald F.,

ap. "1534. Cararria, Marco J., " is amended to read "1534. Caraccia, Marco J. aq. "1550. Mathern, Louis C., Jr., "is amended to read "1550. Mathern, Louis G., Jr. " or. "1566. Hill, James H.," "is amended to read "1566. Hill, James M.," as. "1649. Combos, Nicholas N.," " is amended to read "1649. Gombos. Nicholas N.," ot. "1702. Jenkins, William G., Jr., " is amended to rend "1702. Jenkins, Wilbur G., Jr., au. "1794. Urrntia-Colon, Carlon E., is amended to read "1794. Urrutia-Colon, Carlos E., av. "1830. Wintersteen, J. O., Jr., " is amended to read "1830. Wintersteen, Joseph O., Jr., aw. "1911. Hammerquist, R. E., " is amended to read "1911. Hammerquist, Robert E., ." az. "1929. Merritt, John F., "is amended to read "1929. Meritt, John F., 2. So much of paragraph 4 as reads-" is deleted. c. "521. Kirksey, Flayious W., b. "222. Munn, Richard A., Jr., " is deleted. [AG 210.2 (22 Jul 54)] BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

M. B. RIDGWAY,
General, United States Army,
Chief of Staff.

OFFICIAL:

JOHN A. KLEIN,

Major General, United States Army,

The Adjutant General.

DISTRIBUTION:

According to requirements submitted on DA Form 12.